
FAIR OAKS RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT 
 
Administration Office:      Maintenance Yard: 
Phone: (916) 966-1036     Phone: (916) 961-9370 
Fax: (916) 966-9863     Fax: (916) 961-3466 
 
Title 
Name     Email Address     Administration Office 

Extension 
 
Administration Division 
District Administrator 
Maureen Zamarripa   mzamarripa@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 13 
 
Administrative Services Coordinator 
Jennifer Larkin    jlarkin@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 11 
 
Accounting Coordinator 
Kristy Heittman    kheittman@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 18 
 
Receptionist 
MaryAnn Howard   mhoward@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 10 
 
Office Assistant 
Susan Brammer    sbrammer@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 12 
 
 
Recreation Division 
Recreation Superintendent 
Katy Coss    kcoss@fairoakspark.org    Ext. 16 
 
Recreation Coordinators 
Jennifer Davis    jdavis@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 17 
Nick Davison    ndavison@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 20 
Sabrina Bernardo   sbernardo@fairoakspark.org   Ext. 15 
 
 
Parks Division 
Parks and Facilities Superintendent 
Dan Williams                 dwilliams@fairoakspark.org 
 
Park Workers – Lead 
Richard Vaughan   rvaughan@fairoakspark.org 
Leo Fletcher    lfletcher@fairoakspark.org 
 
Park Workers 
Nick Martinez    nmartinez@fairoakspark.org 
Shelley Harmon    sharmon@fairoakspark.org 
Sam Reyna    sreyna@fairoakspark.org 
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